Steve Parrish County Commissioner Pct. #1

Carl Wiseman County Commissioner Pct. #2



Carl Cannon County Commissioner Pct. #3

David Pohorelsky County Commissioner Pct. #4

CLARK OSBORNE Madison County Judge 103 West Trinity, Suite 113

NOTICE OF BUDGET WORKSHOP OF THE MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT OF MADISON COUNTY, TEXAS

THE COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET FOR A BUDGET WORKSHOP ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 8, 2024 AT 2:00 P.M. IN MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM LOCATED AT 103 WEST TRINITY, SUITE 122 OF THE MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX

PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GRANTED UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE, CHAPTER 551, THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MAY CONVENE IN A CLOSED MEETING TO DISCUSS AGENDA ITEM BELOW. IMMEDIATELY BEFORE ANY CLOSED MEETING, THE SPECIFIC SECTION OR SECTIONS OF GOVERNMENT CODE, CHAPTER 551, WHICH PROVIDES STATUTORY AUTHORITY WILL BE ANNOUNCED.

AGENDA

- 1. OPEN COURT WITH PRAYER AND PLEDGES
- 2. DISCUSS DEPARTMENT REQUESTS FOR FY2025 BUDGET
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENT THAT CLOSED MEETING (EXECUTIVE SESSION) WILL BE HELD PURSUANT TO TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 551.074(a)(1).
 - a. Announcement of time and date closed meeting (Executive Session) begins.
 - b. Discuss departmental employees evaluations, reassignments and pay increase requests submitted by department heads for FY2025.
 - c. Announcement of time and date closed meeting (Executive Session) ends.
- 4. ADJOURN

Certification:

Signed and dated

CLARK OSBORNE, COUNTY JUDGE

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the agenda for the above-named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy, and that I posted this copy on the 5^{++} day of 4000^{-+} , 2024 at $9:0-4^{--}$ on the bulletin board and all doors of the Madison County Courthouse, in Madisonville, Texas. This notice remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting.

Signed and dated 5th day of August, 2024 tuson Adrian Lawson, County Clerk

